

## AGENDA CUYAHOGA COUNTY COUNCIL REMOTE\* COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 29, 2020 1:00 PM

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Cuyahoga County
Administration Building is closed for public meetings at this time.

As this meeting is being conducted remotely, in accordance with HB 197, interested persons may access the meeting via livestream by using the following link:

<a href="https://www.youtube.com/CuyahogaCounty">https://www.youtube.com/CuyahogaCounty</a>

\*\*Public comment for this meeting may be submitted in writing via email to the Clerk of Council at <a href="mailto:ischmotzer@cuyahogacounty.us">ischmotzer@cuyahogacounty.us</a> no later than 12:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 29, 2020

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT\*\*
- 4. EXECUTIVE SESSION
  - a) Collective bargaining matters, including:
    - i) Memorandums of Understanding authorizing supplemental compensation for COVID-19 health screening services performed by Laborers' Local 860 bargaining unit employees in the Office of the County Treasurer, Office of the Fiscal Officer and Cuyahoga County Board of Revision and by Graphic Communications Conference International Brotherhood of Teamsters, Local 25M of District Council 3, bargaining unit employees in the Department of Public Works/Print Shop.

- ii) an Agreement between Cuyahoga County and Cuyahoga County Court of Common Pleas/Juvenile Division in the amount not-to-exceed \$709,500.00 to provide funding for the Court to pay hazard pay to certain of its employees in accordance with the Coronavirus Relief Fund established by Section 5001 of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act for the period 10/16/2020 1/8/2021, which agreement has potential collective bargaining implications.
- b) Pending or imminent litigation.
- 5. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT